Broadcom
- 1 -
Description
The ASMW-Lx00 surface-mount LEDs use AlInGaP chip
technology with superior package design to enable them to
produce higher light output with better flux performance. They
can be driven at high current and are able to dissipate the heat
more efficiently resulting in better performance with higher

- 5 -
ASMW-LA00, ASMW-LH00, ASMW-LR00 Data Sheet
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example:
ASMW-LA00-AUW0E
A  S M W – L x1  0  0 – x2 x3  x4 x5 x6
Code Description Options Remark
x1 Color A Amber
H Red orange
R Red
x2 Die technology A AlInGaP
x3
x
Minimum flux bin
Maximum flux bin
S 21.0–23.0 lm
T 23.0–26.0 lm
U 26.0–29.0 lm
V 29.0–32.0 lm
W 32.0–35.0 lm
x5 Color bin 0 Full color distribution
B Color bin 2 and 3 only
C Color bin 3 and 4 only
D Color bin 4 and 5 only
E Color bin 5 and 6 only
H Color bin 2, 3, and 4 only
J Color bin 3, 4, and 5 only
K Color bin 4, 5, and 6 only
N Color bin 2, 3, 4, and 5 only
P Color bin 3, 4, 5, and 6 only
S Color bin 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 only
x6 Test option E Test current = 150 mA
x1 = A Amber Color
x2 = A AlInGaP die
x3 = U Minimum flux bin U
x4 = W Maximum flux bin W
x5 = 0 Full color distribution
x6 = E Test current = 150 mA
Broadcom
- 6 -
ASMW-LA00, ASMW-LH00, ASMW-LR00 Data Sheet
Bin Information
Flux Bin (CAT)
Tolerance: ±12%
Color Bin (BIN) – Amber
Tolerance: ±1nm
Color Bin (BIN) – Red Orange
Tolerance: ±1nm
Color Bin (BIN) – Red
Tolerance: ±1nm
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Forward Voltage Bin (VF)
Tolerance: ±0.1V
Bin ID
Luminous Flux (lm)
Min. Max.
S 21.0 23.0
T 23.0 26.0
U 26.0 29.0
V 29.0 32.0
W 32.0 35.0
Bin ID Min. (nm) Max. (nm)
2 584.5 587.0
3 587.0 589.5
4 589.5 592.0
5 592.0 594.5
6 594.5 597.0
Bin ID Min. (nm) Max. (nm)
1 611.0 616.0
2 616.0 620.0
Bin ID Min. (nm) Max. (nm)
— 620.0 635.0